

^
ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 196 OF 2011

NEELAM MAHAJAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 08/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, AOR.
Mr. P.K. Pattanaik, Adv.
Mr. Raghvendar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

R2

Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. N.B. Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Andleeb Nasvi, Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Dey, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR.

St.of H.P.

Mr. Viplav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arup Banerjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List tomorrow.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar