

6  
ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 196 OF 2011

NEELAM MAHAJAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 02/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.Mr.  
Pradeep Kumar, Adv.  
For Respondent(s)

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Pattanaik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR-1

Mr. Viplav Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Arup Banerjee, Adv.

For RR-2

Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.  
Mr. Andleeb Naqvi, Adv.  
Mr. N.B. Joshi, Adv.  
Ms. Preeti Sirohi, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)  
Court Master